Humble ISD Education Foundation
2009 Innovative Education Grant Program

e The Humble ISD Education Foundation is celebrating their tenth year of awarding grants. Since 2000, Humble 1SD campuses have received

over $3 million dollars from the Foundation.

e The Foundation concluded the 2008-2009 school by awarding $417,566 in grants.

0 $205,168 were awarded on Prize Posse day

o $212,398 were awarded in designated grants throughout the school year

e 114 projects in thirty-seven campuses were awarded a grant from the Foundation during the 2008-2009 school year (94 on Prize Posse day).

e Included in the $417,566 total is $7,000 that the Foundation awarded to first-year teachers in the district through the First-year Teacher

Grant Program. Educators new to the teaching field received a $50 grant to purchase items for their classroom.

Primary Contact Additional Contacts Organization Name

Atascocita High

Debra Howsmon Atascocita High
Debra Howsmon Atascocita High
Debra Howsmon Atascocita High
Debra Howsmon Atascocita High

Project Title

Calculating Student Success in Biology
Shining a Little Light on Molecular Biology
DNA in a Necklace

It's a Gas! Measuring Presence of Dissolved
Oxygen in Pond Water

Awarded

$430.50

$723.00

$700.00

$401.80



Atascocita Middle
Mary Trichel

Jean Callahan

Mary Trichel

Bear Branch Elementary
Angela Knight

Behavior Training Center

Jeanette Sandquist

Deerwood Elementary
Gloria Reidlinger

Priscilla Kovacik, Karen
Kennedy, Carly Sobczak, Sara
Middleton

Cynthia Alanis, Pat
LaTouche, Jeanne Cornell,
Dee Crowell, Kathy Gregory,
Rene Corley, Karl Koehler,
Kara Watson, Jamie
Barnsfather, Debbie Bynum

Jessica Reeves, Jamie
Barnsfather, Priscilla
Kovacik, Kela Kalmbach, Jill
Hobbs, Tong Utakrit, Carly
Sobczak, Rene Corley, Dee
Crowell, Kathy Gregory,
Karen Kennedy, Jean
Callahan, Hilary McDaniel

Elizabeth Grantham,
Kimberly Kollehner, Lynn
Plaag, Kristen Saunders

Lori Robertson, Hilary
Brown, Allison Tabor,
Stephanie Adkins

Atascocita Middle

Atascocita Middle

Atascocita Middle

Bear Branch Elementary

Behavior Training Center

Deerwood Elementary

It's a Geo-mazing World #5

Elmo: A Tool for Student Communication &
Mathematical Understanding

Greater Performing Students

Back in Texas Times Festival

Simply Cooking: Simple Recipes for Beginner
Cookers

Just Click It

$1,265.00

$3,000.00

$1,818.89

$250.00

$3,269.74

$3,900.00



Elm Grove Elementary

Ana Mascolo

Alisa Cancino

Carla Carlson

Tonya Hinojosa-May

Ana Mascolo

Fall Creek Elementary
Sylvia Ruiz

Foster Elementary
Jenny McDaniel

Carole Robison

Sara Brent

Greentree Elementary

Macaire McDonough-
Davies

Amy Fontenot

Donna Smalley (ESE), Lesley
Nickelson (FCE), Linda
Avina (HE), Susan
Eichenhorst (LLE),
Anntionette Brown (OFE),
Jessica Castille (BBE),
Patricia Hagy (WHE), Derry
Summer (SWE),

Sarah Permenter, Paula Hall,
Julie Emmons

Meredith Beasley , Kathy
Boucher, Carly Shaw, Melissa
Boehm, Jennifer Waskow,
Beth Beckham

Holly Johnson, Ashley
Aquirre, Heidi Davis, Ashley
Wooten

Jasmine Cradic

Elm Grove Elementary

EIm Grove Elementary

EIm Grove Elementary

Elm Grove Elementary

Elm Grove Elementary

Fall Creek Elementary

Foster Elementary

Foster Elementary

Foster Elementary

Greentree Elementary

Nature's Organic Garbage Disposal

Look Who's Teaching Now: Reading Partnerships
Across Grade Levels

Say Cheese

Celebrating Books with Book Club Partners

In the Still of the Night

Hispanic Opportunity Parent Engagement

Get Moving, Get Funky, Get Learning

Student Explorers

Worms Eat School Lunch Too

Success Without Sound

$630.60

$1,952.74

$1,011.53

$2,612.50

$ 680.00

$1,512.00

$4,350.00

$347.60

$630.00

$893.75



Julia Arcuri

Shannon Brabham Pat Terlip

Cassie Broussard Kim Gray, Kristi Roux, Lisa
Dindot, Jessica Perez, Penny
Ippolito

Kelly Abdmoulaie Dani Galiano, Robin
Lawrence, Kristin Griffin,
Michelle Phillips, Julia Arcuri

Kelly Abdmoulaie Dani Galiano, Robin

Lawrence, Kristin Griffin,
Michelle Phillips, Julia Arcuri

Hidden Hollow Elementary
Lynn Bennett

Mary Lemm
Deborah Helling
Kathy Kirk

Humble Elementary
Melinda Barnes

Humble High
Nicholas McMurrey Raymiah Jackson (HMS),
Cindy McMurrey (SMS)

Brandy Rood Ricjuane Jenkins

Greentree Elementary
Greentree Elementary

Greentree Elementary

Greentree Elementary

Greentree Elementary

Hidden Hollow Elementary
Hidden Hollow Elementary
Hidden Hollow Elementary

Hidden Hollow Elementary

Humble Elementary

Humble High

Humble High

Knit One, Purl Two, Again
Educate to Eat Right

Isn't It Eggciting?

Harvesting a Habitat

Science After School Is Cool

Journey to Mexico
Science on Wheels
Discovery Education Science Website Subscription

I Can't Believe My Eyes Science

A Spicy Taco Garden

Strings for All

24 Hour Theatre Project

$280.00

$620.85

$818.70

$504.85

$456.85

$779.25

$375.00

$1,695.00

$795.00

$1,109.47

$7,478.00

$1,500.00



Humble ISD Police Department

Sgt. Tanya Stanford Albert Casarez, Erica Journet, Humble ISD Police Police Officers Are Educators Too $4,000.68
Esperanza Blanco

Humble Middle
Torchawa Alexander Humble Middle Yes, WII Can! $4,500.00

Instructional Support Center

Josie Salumunek Charlotte McKinney, Jennifer  Instructional Support I Like to Move It Move It $1,037.58
Orenic, Tressie Schindler Center
Angela Conrad Kimberly Bales, Yvonne Instructional Support iTv $2,250.00
Harris, Shanna James, Paige Center
Parker
Paige Parker Alisa Cancino(EGE), Lanie Instructional Support Picture Perfect $943.44
McKnight (ESE) Center
Dorothy Rhoda Instructional Support How Does Our Garden Grow $1,424.00
Center
Nancy Fitzgerald Suzy Page Instructional Support The Art in Argument $5,000.00
Center

Jack Fields Elementary
Jane Nininger Morgan Wheeler, Brandy Jack Fields Elementary Riding the Magic Carpet $2,925.00
Bedgood, Dawn Meriwether,
Krissy Clowe, Mary Burke,
Suzana Utria, Edith
Hernandez

Kingwood High
Joe Lemmons Sandra Gregerson (KHS), Kingwood High Billy the Kid to the Rescue $3,000.00
Mary Sue Zoch (KHS),
Genevieve Ubnoskye (KHS),
Peggy Lockhart (KPHS),
Kevin McCarty (KPHS), JC
Evans (ISC), Ellen Nipe (ISC)




Joe Lemmons

Kingwood Middle
Anita Stetson

Kingwood Park High
Kara Czepiel

Joe Lemmons

Lakeland Elementary
Susan Badeaux

Brandy Heckman

Trina Colvin

Maplebrook Elementary

Lisa Cruz
Terri Phillips

Chelle McGowan

Julie Weldon
North Belt Elementary
Norma Fawcette

Lanell Smesny

Genevieve Ubnoskye

Sandra Gregerson (KHS),
Mary Sue Zoch (KHS),
Genevieve Ubnoskye (KHS),
Peggy Lockhart (KPHS),
Kevin McCarty (KPHS), JC

Evans (ISC), Ellen Nipe (ISC)

Sharon Lee, Tammy Naquin

Andrea Feris

Lisa Sonnier

Elizabeth Ray, Jennifer
Himpele

Annette Nevermann

Kingwood High

Kingwood Middle

Kingwood Park High

Kingwood High

Lakeland Elementary
Lakeland Elementary

Lakeland Elementary

Maplebrook Elementary
Maplebrook Elementary

Maplebrook Elementary

Maplebrook Elementary
North Belt Elementary

North Belt Elementary

Agriculture Science Laboratory

If You Have a Child's Heart, You Have His Head

Recyclable Functional Sculpture

Billy the Kid to the Rescue

My Home
The Resourceful Teacher

| Can Be A Scientist

Let's Get Focused
Measurements A Go-Go

Children's Literature You Can Count On

Learning in Our Students' Hands
Act It Out

Bridging the Summer Reading Gap

$15,350.00

$8,000.00

$714.79

$3,000.00

$640.50
$309.50

$2,228.28

$2,500.00
$1,936.06

$1,238.10

$2,520.00
$1,000.00

$3,065.00



Karen Rodriguez

Oak Forest Elementary
Randie Krogel

Jacqueline Santos
Julie Brewer
Julie Brewer

Oaks Elementary
Stephanie McCord

Melissa Amason

Deanie Allen

Park Lakes Elementary
Katie Smith

Daniel Anderson

Katie Smith

Kim Hancock

River Pines Elementary

Janette Horton

Riverwood Middle
Janis McCorkle

Debra Callaway

Gina Palermo, Claudia
Vincent

Lauren Zindler, Ann
Ancarrow, Becky Spurgeon

Matthew Kelly, Linda Davis,
Catherine Sala, Gail Priest

Sarah Sczepaniec

Darla Coogler

North Belt Elementary

Oak Forest Elementary

Oak Forest Elementary
Oak Forest Elementary

Oak Forest Elementary

Oaks Elementary

Oaks Elementary

Oaks Elementary

Park Lakes Elementary
Park Lakes Elementary
Park Lakes Elementary

Park Lakes Elementary

River Pines Elementary

Riverwood Middle

Riverwood Middle

Bugs, Tornadoes, and Chemistry on Wheels

Building Readers Begins at Home

A Recipe for Reading Success
Let There Be Books

The Great Book Swap

Reading and Writing at Five, Oh My!

JA Biz Town

Energizing Critical Thinkers

| Say Apple, You Say Manzana
JA Biz Town
Drink, Drain and Drill

After-school Theatre Group

Recycle Park

Journaling Through Art

7 Habits for Highly Successful Teens

$5,000.00

$3,100.00

$1,540.00
$1,853.24

$2,073.10

$628.02

$1,575.00

$2,400.00

$850.00

$1,575.00

$975.00

$675.00

$2,500.00

$475.00

$300.00



Janis McCorkle
Stephanie Romero
Shirley Astwood
Darla Coogler

Ross Sterling Middle
Teresa Johnson

Michael Nasra

David Knobloch

Summerwood Elementary

Derry Summer

Timbers Elementary
Michele Prentice

Amy Rynearson

Becky Hunt

Darla Coogler

Stephanie Withrow

Janis McCorkle

Sherry Rooks

Denise Weatherford, Sherry
Rooks, Marylyn Livingston,
Joy Hindmon, Kathy
Fontenot, Karen Gallow

Jennifer Olges, Lisa Bender,
Tracy Bidwell

Sylvia McDaniel, Carolyn
Finley

Whispering Pines Elementary

Michela Dalberg

Riverwood Middle
Riverwood Middle
Riverwood Middle

Riverwood Middle

Ross Sterling Middle

Ross Sterling Middle

Ross Sterling Middle

Summerwood Elementary

Timbers Elementary

Timbers Elementary

Timbers Elementary

Whispering Pines
Elementary

Picture This
Speed Racer of the 21st Century
Music is An Education for Life

Art History Cubed

Summer Math Boot Camp

PLATO

Three Dimensional Periodic Table of Elements

Snazzin' Up Science

Come on Baby Light My Fire

Lights, Camera, Action!

Bingo

Innovative Classroom Technology

$1,464.38

$3,100.00

$1,686.00

$774.17

$7,652.65

$27,596.60

$3,201.30

$2,027.23

$3,884.00

$944.54

$295.00

$1,734.00



Willow Creek Elementary

Holly Stevens

Elaine Janiga

Laurie Curtis

Joanne Winkler

Judy Spears, Joanne Winkler,
Stephanie Clarke

Woodland Hills Elementary

Stephanie Fisher

Meshelle Smith

Jennifer Evers

Meshelle Smith

Kim Sutula

Janice Johnson

Karen Pate

Christina Rodriguez, Megan
Pearson, Kitty Young,
Meshelle Smith, Erin Monk,
Laurie Alvis

Laura Powell (KMS)

Megan Pearson, Rosa Perales,
April Kiker, Alison Alford

Cathy O'Neall, Jennifer
Duncan, Sandi Rasmussen

Lorrie Ogletree

Erin Monk, Faith Monks,
Lorrie Ogletree, Kim Sutula

Jennifer Hagy, Patricia Hagy,
Jennifer Duncan, Michael
Bushnell, Rachel Scott,
Megan Cejka, Heather Pagano

Willow Creek Elementary

Willow Creek Elementary

Willow Creek Elementary

Willow Creek Elementary

Woodland Hills
Elementary

Woodland Hills
Elementary

Woodland Hills
Elementary

Woodland Hills
Elementary

Woodland Hills
Elementary

Woodland Hills
Elementary

Woodland Hills
Elementary

Creating Model Citizens

Cooking and Crafts in the Classroom

Destress the Test

Wanted Alive: Beneficial Insects

The Birds and the Bees

EcoBot Challenge

Oh the Places We'll Go and the People We'll Meet

Camp Apollo

Texas Alive

Camp Writealotta

It's All Relative

$510.00

$350.00

$1,128.00

$ 150.00

$1,587.85

$756.96

$3,590.94

$1,925.95

$940.00

$980.00

$774.13



Betsy Duplechain

Meshelle Smith

Barbara Tucker

Mary Borum, Alison Alford,
Megan Pearson, April Kiker,
Rosa Perales, Jennifer Evers,
Amy Atteberry, Laurie Alvis,
Jennifer Hagy

Janice Johnson, Jennifer
Evers, Sandi Rasmussen,
Betsy Duplechain

Karen Pate, Lee Rivet, Susan
Ellington, Kitty Young

Woodland Hills
Elementary

Woodland Hills

Elementary

Woodland Hills
Elementary

Math in the Box

Science on the Run

I'm "Board" Out of My Mind

$951.00

$1,310.00

$335.00



