Humble ISD Education Foundation

2009 Innovative Education Grant Program

- The Humble ISD Education Foundation is celebrating their tenth year of awarding grants. Since 2000, Humble ISD campuses have received over \$3 million dollars from the Foundation.
- The Foundation concluded the 2008-2009 school by awarding \$417,566 in grants.
 - o \$205,168 were awarded on Prize Posse day
 - o \$212,398 were awarded in designated grants throughout the school year
- 114 projects in thirty-seven campuses were awarded a grant from the Foundation during the 2008-2009 school year (94 on Prize Posse day).
- Included in the \$417,566 total is **\$7,000** that the Foundation awarded to first-year teachers in the district through the *First-year Teacher Grant Program*. Educators new to the teaching field received a \$50 grant to purchase items for their classroom.

Primary Contact	Additional Contacts	Organization Name	Project Title	Awarded
Atascocita High Debra Howsmon		Atascocita High	Calculating Student Success in Biology	\$430.50
Debra Howsmon		Atascocita High	Shining a Little Light on Molecular Biology	\$723.00
Debra Howsmon		Atascocita High	DNA in a Necklace	\$700.00
Debra Howsmon		Atascocita High	It's a Gas! Measuring Presence of Dissolved Oxygen in Pond Water	\$401.80

Atascocita Middle				
Mary Trichel	Priscilla Kovacik, Karen Kennedy, Carly Sobczak, Sara Middleton	Atascocita Middle	It's a Geo-mazing World #5	\$1,265.00
Jean Callahan	Cynthia Alanis, Pat LaTouche, Jeanne Cornell, Dee Crowell, Kathy Gregory, Rene Corley, Karl Koehler, Kara Watson, Jamie Barnsfather, Debbie Bynum	Atascocita Middle	Elmo: A Tool for Student Communication & Mathematical Understanding	\$3,000.00
Mary Trichel	Jessica Reeves, Jamie Barnsfather, Priscilla Kovacik, Kela Kalmbach, Jill Hobbs, Tong Utakrit, Carly Sobczak, Rene Corley, Dee Crowell, Kathy Gregory, Karen Kennedy, Jean Callahan, Hilary McDaniel	Atascocita Middle	Greater Performing Students	\$1,818.89
Bear Branch Elementary Angela Knight	Elizabeth Grantham, Kimberly Kollehner, Lynn Plaag, Kristen Saunders	Bear Branch Elementary	Back in Texas Times Festival	\$250.00
Behavior Training Center Jeanette Sandquist		Behavior Training Center	Simply Cooking: Simple Recipes for Beginner Cookers	\$3,269.74
Deerwood Elementary Gloria Reidlinger	Lori Robertson, Hilary Brown, Allison Tabor, Stephanie Adkins	Deerwood Elementary	Just Click It	\$3,900.00

Elm Grove Elementary Ana Mascolo	Amy Fontenot	Elm Grove Elementary	Nature's Organic Garbage Disposal	\$630.60
	7thly Folicilot	·		
Alisa Cancino		Elm Grove Elementary	Look Who's Teaching Now: Reading Partnerships Across Grade Levels	\$1,952.74
Carla Carlson		Elm Grove Elementary	Say Cheese	\$1,011.53
Tonya Hinojosa-May	Donna Smalley (ESE), Lesley Nickelson (FCE), Linda Avina (HE), Susan Eichenhorst (LLE), Anntionette Brown (OFE), Jessica Castille (BBE), Patricia Hagy (WHE), Derry Summer (SWE),	Elm Grove Elementary	Celebrating Books with Book Club Partners	\$2,612.50
Ana Mascolo		Elm Grove Elementary	In the Still of the Night	\$ 680.00
Fall Creek Elementary Sylvia Ruiz	Sarah Permenter, Paula Hall,	Fall Creek Elementary	Hispanic Opportunity Parent Engagement	\$1,512.00
Sylvia Raiz	Julie Emmons	Tun Creek Elementary	Thispanic Opportunity Farent Engagement	ψ1,512.00
Foster Elementary				
Jenny McDaniel	Meredith Beasley, Kathy Boucher, Carly Shaw, Melissa Boehm, Jennifer Waskow, Beth Beckham	Foster Elementary	Get Moving, Get Funky, Get Learning	\$4,350.00
Carole Robison	Holly Johnson, Ashley Aquirre, Heidi Davis, Ashley Wooten	Foster Elementary	Student Explorers	\$347.60
Sara Brent		Foster Elementary	Worms Eat School Lunch Too	\$630.00
Greentree Elementary Macaire McDonough- Davies	Jasmine Cradic	Greentree Elementary	Success Without Sound	\$893.75

Julia Arcuri		Greentree Elementary	Knit One, Purl Two, Again	\$280.00
Shannon Brabham	Pat Terlip	Greentree Elementary	Educate to Eat Right	\$620.85
Cassie Broussard	Kim Gray, Kristi Roux, Lisa Dindot, Jessica Perez, Penny Ippolito	Greentree Elementary	Isn't It Eggciting?	\$818.70
Kelly Abdmoulaie	Dani Galiano, Robin Lawrence, Kristin Griffin, Michelle Phillips, Julia Arcuri	Greentree Elementary	Harvesting a Habitat	\$504.85
Kelly Abdmoulaie	Dani Galiano, Robin Lawrence, Kristin Griffin, Michelle Phillips, Julia Arcuri	Greentree Elementary	Science After School Is Cool	\$456.85
Hidden Hollow Elementar	T Y			
Lynn Bennett		Hidden Hollow Elementary	Journey to Mexico	\$779.25
Mary Lemm		Hidden Hollow Elementary	Science on Wheels	\$375.00
Deborah Helling		Hidden Hollow Elementary	Discovery Education Science Website Subscription	\$1,695.00
Kathy Kirk		Hidden Hollow Elementary	I Can't Believe My Eyes Science	\$795.00
Humble Elementary Melinda Barnes		Humble Elementary	A Spicy Taco Garden	\$1,109.47
Humble High Nicholas McMurrey	Raymiah Jackson (HMS), Cindy McMurrey (SMS)	Humble High	Strings for All	\$7,478.00
Brandy Rood	Ricjuane Jenkins	Humble High	24 Hour Theatre Project	\$1,500.00

Humble ISD Police Depa Sgt. Tanya Stanford	Albert Casarez, Erica Journet, Esperanza Blanco	Humble ISD Police	Police Officers Are Educators Too	\$4,000.68
Humble Middle Torchawa Alexander		Humble Middle	Yes, WII Can!	\$4,500.00
Instructional Support Ce Josie Salumunek	nter Charlotte McKinney, Jennifer Orenic, Tressie Schindler	Instructional Support Center	I Like to Move It Move It	\$1,037.58
Angela Conrad	Kimberly Bales, Yvonne Harris, Shanna James, Paige Parker	Instructional Support Center	iTV	\$2,250.00
Paige Parker	Alisa Cancino(EGE), Lanie McKnight (ESE)	Instructional Support Center	Picture Perfect	\$943.44
Dorothy Rhoda		Instructional Support Center	How Does Our Garden Grow	\$1,424.00
Nancy Fitzgerald	Suzy Page	Instructional Support Center	The Art in Argument	\$5,000.00
Jack Fields Elementary Jane Nininger	Morgan Wheeler, Brandy Bedgood, Dawn Meriwether, Krissy Clowe, Mary Burke, Suzana Utria, Edith Hernandez	Jack Fields Elementary	Riding the Magic Carpet	\$2,925.00
Kingwood High Joe Lemmons	Sandra Gregerson (KHS), Mary Sue Zoch (KHS), Genevieve Ubnoskye (KHS), Peggy Lockhart (KPHS), Kevin McCarty (KPHS), JC Evans (ISC), Ellen Nipe (ISC)	Kingwood High	Billy the Kid to the Rescue	\$3,000.00

Joe Lemmons	Genevieve Ubnoskye	Kingwood High	Agriculture Science Laboratory	\$15,350.00
Kingwood Middle Anita Stetson		Kingwood Middle	If You Have a Child's Heart, You Have His Head	\$8,000.00
Kingwood Park High Kara Czepiel		Kingwood Park High	Recyclable Functional Sculpture	\$714.79
Joe Lemmons	Sandra Gregerson (KHS), Mary Sue Zoch (KHS), Genevieve Ubnoskye (KHS), Peggy Lockhart (KPHS), Kevin McCarty (KPHS), JC Evans (ISC), Ellen Nipe (ISC)	Kingwood High	Billy the Kid to the Rescue	\$3,000.00
Lakeland Elementary Susan Badeaux	Sharon Lee, Tammy Naquin	Lakeland Elementary	My Home	\$640.50
Brandy Heckman		Lakeland Elementary	The Resourceful Teacher	\$309.50
Trina Colvin	Andrea Feris	Lakeland Elementary	I Can Be A Scientist	\$2,228.28
Maplebrook Elementary				
Lisa Cruz	Lisa Sonnier	Maplebrook Elementary	Let's Get Focused	\$2,500.00
Terri Phillips		Maplebrook Elementary	Measurements A Go-Go	\$1,936.06
Chelle McGowan	Elizabeth Ray, Jennifer Himpele	Maplebrook Elementary	Children's Literature You Can Count On	\$1,238.10
Julie Weldon	Annette Nevermann	Maplebrook Elementary	Learning in Our Students' Hands	\$2,520.00
Norma Fawcette		North Belt Elementary	Act It Out	\$1,000.00
Lanell Smesny		North Belt Elementary	Bridging the Summer Reading Gap	\$3,065.00

Karen Rodriguez		North Belt Elementary	Bugs, Tornadoes, and Chemistry on Wheels	\$5,000.00
Oak Forest Elementary Randie Krogel	Gina Palermo, Claudia Vincent	Oak Forest Elementary	Building Readers Begins at Home	\$3,100.00
Jacqueline Santos		Oak Forest Elementary	A Recipe for Reading Success	\$1,540.00
Julie Brewer		Oak Forest Elementary	Let There Be Books	\$1,853.24
Julie Brewer		Oak Forest Elementary	The Great Book Swap	\$2,073.10
Oaks Elementary Stephanie McCord	Lauren Zindler, Ann Ancarrow, Becky Spurgeon	Oaks Elementary	Reading and Writing at Five, Oh My!	\$628.02
Melissa Amason	Matthew Kelly, Linda Davis, Catherine Sala, Gail Priest	Oaks Elementary	JA Biz Town	\$1,575.00
Deanie Allen		Oaks Elementary	Energizing Critical Thinkers	\$2,400.00
Park Lakes Elementary Katie Smith		Park Lakes Elementary	I Say Apple, You Say Manzana	\$850.00
Daniel Anderson		Park Lakes Elementary	JA Biz Town	\$1,575.00
Katie Smith		Park Lakes Elementary	Drink, Drain and Drill	\$975.00
Kim Hancock		Park Lakes Elementary	After-school Theatre Group	\$675.00
River Pines Elementary Janette Horton	Sarah Sczepaniec	River Pines Elementary	Recycle Park	\$2,500.00
Riverwood Middle Janis McCorkle	Darla Coogler	Riverwood Middle	Journaling Through Art	\$475.00
Debra Callaway		Riverwood Middle	7 Habits for Highly Successful Teens	\$300.00

Janis McCorkle	Darla Coogler	Riverwood Middle	Picture This	\$1,464.38
Stephanie Romero		Riverwood Middle	Speed Racer of the 21st Century	\$3,100.00
Shirley Astwood	Stephanie Withrow	Riverwood Middle	Music is An Education for Life	\$1,686.00
Darla Coogler	Janis McCorkle	Riverwood Middle	Art History Cubed	\$774.17
Ross Sterling Middle				
Teresa Johnson	Sherry Rooks	Ross Sterling Middle	Summer Math Boot Camp	\$7,652.65
Michael Nasra	Denise Weatherford, Sherry Rooks, Marylyn Livingston, Joy Hindmon, Kathy Fontenot, Karen Gallow	Ross Sterling Middle	PLATO	\$27,596.60
David Knobloch		Ross Sterling Middle	Three Dimensional Periodic Table of Elements	\$3,201.30
Summerwood Elementar Derry Summer	Y Jennifer Olges, Lisa Bender, Tracy Bidwell	Summerwood Elementary	Snazzin' Up Science	\$2,027.23
Timbers Elementary				
Michele Prentice		Timbers Elementary	Come on Baby Light My Fire	\$3,884.00
Amy Rynearson	Sylvia McDaniel, Carolyn Finley	Timbers Elementary	Lights, Camera, Action!	\$944.54
Becky Hunt		Timbers Elementary	Bingo	\$295.00
Whispering Pines Eleme Michela Dalberg	<u>ntary</u>	Whispering Pines Elementary	Innovative Classroom Technology	\$1,734.00

Holly Stevens		Willow Creek Elementary	Creating Model Citizens	\$510.00
Elaine Janiga	Judy Spears, Joanne Winkler, Stephanie Clarke	Willow Creek Elementary	Cooking and Crafts in the Classroom	\$350.00
Laurie Curtis		Willow Creek Elementary	Destress the Test	\$1,128.00
Joanne Winkler		Willow Creek Elementary	Wanted Alive: Beneficial Insects	\$ 150.00
Woodland Hills Elementa Stephanie Fisher	Christina Rodriguez, Megan Pearson, Kitty Young, Meshelle Smith, Erin Monk, Laurie Alvis	Woodland Hills Elementary	The Birds and the Bees	\$1,587.85
Meshelle Smith	Laura Powell (KMS)	Woodland Hills Elementary	EcoBot Challenge	\$756.96
Jennifer Evers	Megan Pearson, Rosa Perales, April Kiker, Alison Alford	Woodland Hills Elementary	Oh the Places We'll Go and the People We'll Meet	\$3,590.94
Meshelle Smith	Cathy O'Neall, Jennifer Duncan, Sandi Rasmussen	Woodland Hills Elementary	Camp Apollo	\$1,925.95
Kim Sutula	Lorrie Ogletree	Woodland Hills Elementary	Texas Alive	\$940.00
Janice Johnson	Erin Monk, Faith Monks, Lorrie Ogletree, Kim Sutula	Woodland Hills Elementary	Camp Writealotta	\$980.00
Karen Pate	Jennifer Hagy, Patricia Hagy, Jennifer Duncan, Michael Bushnell, Rachel Scott, Megan Cejka, Heather Pagano	Woodland Hills Elementary	It's All Relative	\$774.13

Betsy Duplechain	Mary Borum, Alison Alford, Megan Pearson, April Kiker, Rosa Perales, Jennifer Evers, Amy Atteberry, Laurie Alvis, Jennifer Hagy	Woodland Hills Elementary	Math in the Box	\$951.00
Meshelle Smith	Janice Johnson, Jennifer Evers, Sandi Rasmussen, Betsy Duplechain	Woodland Hills Elementary	Science on the Run	\$1,310.00
Barbara Tucker	Karen Pate, Lee Rivet, Susan Ellington, Kitty Young	Woodland Hills Elementary	I'm "Board" Out of My Mind	\$335.00